maximum imprisonment of 10 (ten) years and/or a maximum fine 

of Rp.800,000,000.00 (eight hundred million rupiahs). 

3. Article 51 Anyone who fulfills the elements as referred to in 

Article 35 shall be sentenced to a maximum imprisonment of 12 

(twelve) years and a maximum fine of Rp. 12,000,000,000.- (twelve 

billion rupiahs). 

VI. CONCLUSION 

Cyber Crime is the most frightening crime in today's technological 

developments. Attacks that do not know the target and time for a 

particular purpose. The privacy of a person or institution can be 

threatened by cyber crime.